OXFORD CENTRE FOR ISLAMIC STUDIES

Incorporated by Royal Charter OXFORD CENTRE FOR ISLAMIC STUDIES and the SECURITIES COMMISSION MALAYSIA



VISITING FELLOWSHIP IN ISLAMIC FINANCE



Applications are invited for a Visiting Fellowship at the Oxford Centre for Islamic Studies, under a Scholar in Residence Programme in Islamic Finance, jointly supported by the Centre and the Securities Commission Malaysia.

Applicants must be specialists in Islamic Finance and/or a closely related discipline, preferably with practical experience of policy-making with an international or comparative component. Applicants must be able to demonstrate competence to conduct independent academic research.

The Visiting Fellow will be expected to conduct research on a topic of contemporary relevance to the field and to participate in a range of academic activities at Oxford. The tenure of the Visiting Fellowship is for one academic year (being 13 October 2024 to 21 June 2025).

The Visiting Fellow will have membership of the Oxford Centre for Islamic Studies and enjoy full access to its facilities including shared office accommodation. A grant of £10,000 will be made to contribute to the Visiting Fellow's living, travel and incidental research expenses.

Closing Date

The deadline for the receipt of applications is 30 April 2024. (Please check website for updates).

Applications

Applications should include the completed application form (completed on the website), a curriculum vitae and a brief statement of proposed research. Two letters of recommendation should also be uploaded by your referees.

To apply, please visit the Visiting Fellowship section on our website: www.oxcis.ac.uk/visitingfellowships

For more information please visit the website or email: visiting.fellowships@oxcis. ac.uk





Oxford Centre for Islamic Studies

The Oxford Centre for Islamic Studies is an institution for the advanced study of Islam and the Muslim world. Established in 1985, the Centre provides a meeting point for the Western and Islamic worlds of learning. It contributes to the multi-disciplinary and cross-disciplinary study of the Muslim world. Beyond Oxford, its role is strengthened by an international network of academic contacts.

For further information about the Centre please visit: **www.oxcis.ac.uk** or email **academic.office@oxcis.ac.uk**



Securities Commission Malaysia

Established on 1 March 1993 under the Securities Commission Act 1993, the Securities Commission Malaysia (SC) is a self-funding statutory body with investigative and enforcement powers. It reports to the Minister of Finance and its accounts are tabled in Parliament annually. Apart from discharging its regulatory functions, the SC is also obliged by statute to encourage and promote the development of the securities and futures markets in Malaysia.

For more information about the SC, please visit **www.sc.com.my**

OXFORD CENTRE FOR ISLAMIC STUDIES MARSTON ROAD, OXFORD OX3 0EE, UK Telephone: +44 1865 618542 Fax: +44 1865 248942 Email: islamic.studies@oxcis.ac.uk www.oxcis.ac.uk